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Welcome
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Major Event Officials’
Conference 2015



Participation Figures:

British Orienteering

British Orienteering 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015
Championships

Night 180 | 295 | 265 | 272 256 255
Long 1680 | 1909 | 1339 | 1522 | 984 | 1411
Relay 1500 | 1693 | 1339 | 939 717 890
Middle 794 | 761 993 | 1092 953 950
Sprint 409 692 831 | 932 796 802
TOTAL 4563 | 5350 | 4767 | 4757 | 3706 | 4308




British Orienteering

2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015

JK - Day 1 - Sprint 1637 | 1618 | 1749 | 2149 | 2180 | 2109
JK - Day 2 2505 | 2047 | 2372 | 2866 | 2935 | 2822
JK - Day 3 2609 | 1958 | 2403 | 2646 | 2679 | 2780
JK - Day 4 - Relays | 1500 | 1235 | 1446 | 1575 | 1665 | 1686
TOTAL 8251 | 6858 | 7970 | 9236 | 9459 | 9397
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British Orienteering

British Orienteering 2013 2014 2015
Championshi

£17—£19
£8—£9

Lono
£19—£21—-£25
£10—£11—£13

£40—£49
£20—£25

£14—£16
£7—£8

£17—£19
£7.50—£10

£18—£20
£8—£10

£25—£30
£13—£15

£45—-£51
£24—£30

£12
£4

£18—£20
£8.50—£11

£19—£21
£9—£11

£23.50—£29.20
£12.20—£14.10

£45—£57
£24—£30



Onentee

Entry Fees: British Orienteering

2013 2014 2015

Da 1-Sp rlnt

£8.50—»£10—£11 £10—£11-£12
RIS £5.50-£6.50»£7.50 £5.50—£6.50—£7.50
Day 2 & 3-

Ind (per da
£16—£18.50—»£21  £17—£19—£22
£7.50—~£9—£10 £8—£9—£10

Day 4-Rela
£36—£45 £39-£48
£22.50—£28.50 £24£30

£11-£13—£15
£5.50—£6.50—£7.50

£18—£21—-£25

£9—-£10—£12.50

£39—-£48
£24—£30
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British Orienteering

JK 2015

Land Access

Map Production
Competitor Costs
Service Costs

Equipment Hire/Purchase

Prize Giving

Promotion

Officials Expenses & Volunteer contribution to Clubs
TOTAL Expenditure
TOTAL Income

Surplus

BO Profit share
Club/Association Profit Share

£23,865.40
£14,632.53
£1,455.12
£24,721.62
£30,534.45
£2,286.63
£4,177.02
£22,324.69
£123,997.46
£146,189.18
£22,191.72
£14,794.48
£7,397.24
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Accounts:

Land Access
Map Production
Competitor Costs
Service Costs

Equipment Hire/Purchase

Prize Giving

Promotion

Officials Expenses & Volunteer contribution to Clubs
TOTAL Expenditure
TOTAL Income

Surplus

BO Profit share

Club/Association Profit Share
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British Orienteering
British Orienteering Long & Relay Championships 2015

£4,300.00
£7,147.00
£622.01
£9,888.75
£7,442.90
£534.28
£1,178.76
£6,072.35
£37,186.05
£47,298.55
£10,112.50
£6,741.67
£3,370.83
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Accounts:

Land Access
Map Production
Competitor Costs
Service Costs

Equipment Hire/Purchase

Prize Giving

Promotion

Officials Expenses & Volunteer contribution to Clubs
TOTAL Expenditure
TOTAL Income

Surplus

BO Profit share

Club/Association Profit Share
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British Orienteering
British Orienteering Sprint Championships 2015

£1,649.66
£2,486.00
£175.92
£3,210.48
£4,021.51
£120.00
£281.99
£1,693.37
£13,638.93
£14,375.48
£736.55
£491.03
£245.52
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Accounts:

Land Access
Map Production
Competitor Costs
Service Costs

Equipment Hire/Purchase

Prize Giving

Promotion

Officials Expenses & Volunteer contribution to Clubs
TOTAL Expenditure
TOTAL Income

Surplus

BO Profit share

Club/Association Profit Share
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British Orienteering
British Orienteering Middle Championships 2015

£1,546.00
£1,068.33
£825.37
£3,164.23
£2,175.11
£556.68
£281.99
£797.01
£10,414.72
£17,675.98
£7,261.26
£4,840.84
£2,420.42




Major Events Survey 2015 British Orienteering

v’ Carried out after all the partnership Events
v' 259 respondents
v' Q2: Main reasons respondents participate in the JK & British
Championships:
v" Good terrain, Good quality mapping, Multiple days of orienteering

v" Q3: Main reasons for participating in the UKOL.:
v' Good quality mapping, Variety of terrain types

v' Q4: What year did you last participate in the JK & British Championships:
v' 31 respondents
v JK-7 last took part in 2010, 10 said it was that long ago they couldn’t remember

v British Champs-7 last took part in 2014, 13 said it was that long ago they couldn’t
remember
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British Orienteering

v' Q5: Main reasons for not participating in JK, British Champs or UKOL in
2015:

v' Too far to travel/travel costs, Prefer to support local level C & D events, Entry costs too
high
v' Q6: What would encourage you to patrticipate in the JK, British Champs or
UKOL events in 2016
Quality of the event-terrain, good planning, good mapping
Keeping entry fees low
Multiple days in close proximity
Level of competition in age class
Proximity to home
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_ British Orienteering
Major Events Manager

Role:

« Good working relationships

The Future:

* Mike e-news: https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/page/enews

« Board meeting to discuss options for British Championships and JK
delivery



https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/page/enews
https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/page/enews
https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/page/enews
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Thank You



